

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16430-16432/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2005 in RSA No. 487/2004 & RSA No. 488/2004 & RSA No. 869/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAJEEV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYATHILAKAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raganth Basant, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv

Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Sajithi P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the Appellant,

adjourned by two weeks to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter

filed by Respondent No.1.

Counsel for Respondent No.2, who has not filed counter-affidavit as yet,

prays for time to file counter-affidavit. May do so within two weeks from today.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master